ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2020-2021 TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED 126
DEGREE: Bachelor of Education College of Education Hours in General education 54
MAJOR: English Language in the Global Classroom Hours in Major 42
CONCENTRATION: English Language Learner Hours in Concentration 30
Name
Z No. Date
Telephone Email
Advisor
SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT
TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS
FRESHMAN Semester 1 FRESHMAN Semester 2
F BLIT 111 Christian Life | 2 S BIO 101 Principles of Biology (Lecture) 4
COM 101 Oral Communication 3 S BIO 101L Principles of Biology (Lab)
GEN 150 Introduction to Whole Person Education 1 S BLIT 122 Christian Living Il 2
GOV 101 American Government & Politics 3 HPE 155 Health Fitness 1
F LANG 101 Foreign Language *Spanish Preferred 3 LANG 102 Foreign Language *Spanish Preferred 3
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 HUM 203 Learning from the late Middle Ages 3
PED 131 Pre-Clinical | - Intro 1 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
PRF 070 Swimming Proficiency-Pass 0 PED 132 Pre-Clinical Il - SPED 1
F THE 104 Spirit Empowered Living 2 S THE 105 Spirit Empowered Leadership 2
15 16
SOPHOMORE Semester 3 SOPHOMORE Semester 4
COMP 102 Composition Il 3 S ELL 315 Descriptive Linguistics 3
F ELL 304 Structure of Modern English 3 S ENG 317 Multicultural Literature 3
F ENG 201 Introduction to Literature 3 S ENG __ American Literature 1 or Il 3
F MAT 232 Elementary Statistics 3 S HIS 111 US History Survey Il 3
HPE 026 Beginning Swimming or HPE Activity 0.5 HPE 007 Basic First Aid/CPR or HPE Activity 0.5
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 CHE 104 Applied Chemistry & Physics 4
PED 133 Pre-Clinical Ill - ELL 1 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
F WRT 201 Introduction to Writing 3 PED 134 Pre-Clinical IV - Content 1
16.5 17.5
COE: Benchmark 1 Completed and PEP Interview
JUNIOR Semester 5 JUNIOR Semester 6
F ELE 303 Emergent Language & Literacy 3 COMP 303 Critical Reading and Writing 3
F ELL 343 EL Methods & Materials 3 S ELE 308 Literacy Methods & Materials 3
ENG 310 World Literature 3 S ELL 353 EL Curriculum Design 3
ENG 470 Teaching English Methods 3 HPE __ HPE Activity 0.5
HPE __ HPE Activity 0.5 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
PED 135 Pre-Clinical V - Content 0 PED 136 Pre-Clinical VI - Content 0
F PED 205 Whole Child Education 3 S PED 314 Culturally Sustained Pedagogy 3
15.5 S PED 316 Integrated Instructional Methods 3
15.5
SUMMER: PED 400- International Teaching Experience - 3 hrs
COE: Benchmark 2 Completed
SENIOR Semester 7 SENIOR Semester 8
F ELE 405 Learning-Centered Literacy Assessment 3 HPE __ (101 Fitness for Life | recommended) 0.5
F ELL 393 EL Assessment 3 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
HPE 400 Lifelong Wellness 0.5 PED 361 Professional Portfolio Seminar 0
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 PED 465 Internship/Student Teaching 4
F PED 315 Inclusion and Individualization 3 PED 475 Internship/Student Teaching 4
F PED 411 Educational Assessment 3 8.5
SOC 323 Child and Family in the Social Context 3
WRT 300 Peer Tutor Workshop 3
18.5
COE: Benchmark 3 Completed
F (Fall only)

S (Spring only)

Student's Signature

Date

5010\Elementary-Early Childhood-2016-2017

Advisor's Signature

Approved:

Date




General Education

COMP 102, 303

SOC
COM
HUM
BLIT
BLIT
THE
THE
BIO
CHE
HIS
GOV
HPE
HPE
MAT
LANG
GEN

323
101

203, elective

111
122
104
105

101, 101L

104
111
101

155,

007

400,026,electives

232

101/102

150

Professional Education

PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED

131
132
133
134
135
136
205
314
315
316
411
465
475
100
361
412

Certifications
English Language Learner

English

Elementary

ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL

ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
WRT
WRT

ELE
ELE
ELE

304
315
343
353
393

201
317
470

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION 2020-2021
English Language in the Global Classroom

Composition Il, Critical Reading & Writing
Child and Family in the Social Context
Oral Communication

Learning from the Late Middle Ages, elective
Christian Life |

Christian Life Il

Spirit Empowered Living

Spirit Empowered Leadership

Principles of Biology (Lecture and Lab)
Applied Chemistry & Physics

American History Survey Il (1877-Present)
American Government & Politics

Health Fitness, Basic CPR & First Aid

Hours Required

For Degree
6

B WWOWPRAPEANNNNO WW

Lifelong Wellness, Swimming Proficiency or HPE 026 and 2-3 electives)

Elementary Statistics
Foreign Language *Spanish Preferred
Introduction to Whole Person Education

General Education Total

Pre-clinical | - Intro

Pre-clinical Il - SPED

Pre-clinical Il - ELL

Pre-clinical IV - Content

Pre-clinical V - Content

Pre-clinical VI - Content

Whole Child Education

Culturally Sustained Pedagogy

Inclusion and Individualization

Integrated Instructional Methods

Educational Assessment

Student Teaching - Early Childhood

Student Teaching - Elementary

Education Seminar

Professional Education Seminar

International Teaching Experience
Major Total

Structure of Modern English
Descriptive Linguistics

EL Methods & Materials

EL Curriculum Design

EL Assessment

Introduction to Literature
Multicultural Literature
Teaching English Methods

323, 324 American Literature | or Il

201
300

307
308
405

5010\Elementary-Early Childhood-2015-2016

Introduction to Writing
Peer Tutor Workshop

Emergent Language & Literacy

Literacy Methods & Materials

Learning-Centered Assessment
Certification Total

Degree Total

- O Ww

a
B

WOOPRPWWWWWOO =~ =2

WwWWwWwww WWwWwww 4

W ww

126



