## ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY

Advisor

## DEGREE: Bachelor of Education

MAJOR: English Language in the Global Classroom CONCENTRATION: English Language Learner

## DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2020-2021

College of Education

Name		
Z No.	Date	
Telephone	Email	

SEMESTER TAKEN			COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HOURS	SEMESTER TAKEN	COU CO		COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HOURS
			FRESHMAN Semester 1					FRESHMAN Semester 2	
F	BLIT	111	Christian Life I	2	<u> </u>	BIO	101	Principles of Biology (Lecture)	4
	COM	101	Oral Communication	3	S	BIO	101L	Principles of Biology (Lab)	4
F	GEN	150	Introduction to Whole Person Education	1	S	BLIT	122	Christian Living II	2
	GOV	101	American Government & Politics	3		HPE	155	Health Fitness	1
F	LANG	101	Foreign Language *Spanish Preferred	3		LANG	102	Foreign Language *Spanish Preferred	3
 F	PED	100	) Education Seminar	0		HUM	203	Learning from the late Middle Ages	3
	PED	131	Pre-Clinical I - Intro	1		PED	100	Education Seminar	0
	PRF	070	) Swimming Proficiency-Pass	0		PED	132	Pre-Clinical II - SPED	1
F	THE	104	Spirit Empowered Living	2	<u>S</u>	THE	105	Spirit Empowered Leadership	2
				15					16
			SOPHOMORE Semester 3					SOPHOMORE Semester 4	
	COMP	102	2 Composition II	3	<u> </u>	ELL	315	Descriptive Linguistics	3
F	ELL	304	Structure of Modern English	3	<u> </u>	ENG	317	Multicultural Literature	3
F	ENG	201	Introduction to Literature	3	<u> </u>	ENG		American Literature I or II	3
F	MAT	232	2 Elementary Statistics	3	<u> </u>	HIS	111	US History Survey II	3
	HPE	026	Beginning Swimming or HPE Activity	0.5		HPE	007	Basic First Aid/CPR or HPE Activity	0.5
	PED	100	) Education Seminar	0		CHE	104	Applied Chemistry & Physics	4
	PED	133	3 Pre-Clinical III - ELL	1		PED	100	Education Seminar	0
F F F F F	WRT	201	Introduction to Writing	3		PED	134	Pre-Clinical IV - Content	1
				16.5					17.5

				COE: Benc	hmark 1 C	completed and PEP Interview	
		JUNIOR Semester 5				JUNIOR Semester 6	
F	ELE	303 Emergent Language & Literacy	3		COMP	303 Critical Reading and Writing	3
<u>F</u>	ELL	343 EL Methods & Materials	3	<u> </u>	ELE	308 Literacy Methods & Materials	3
	ENG	310 World Literature	3	<u> </u>	ELL	353 EL Curriculum Design	3
	ENG	470 Teaching English Methods	3		HPE	HPE Activity	0.5
	HPE	HPE Activity	0.5		PED	100 Education Seminar	0
F	PED	135 Pre-Clinical V - Content	0		PED	136 Pre-Clinical VI - Content	0
F	PED	205 Whole Child Education	3	<u> </u>	PED	314 Culturally Sustained Pedagogy	3
			15.5	<u> </u>	PED	316 Integrated Instructional Methods	3
							15.5

SUMMER:	PED 400-	- International Teaching Experience - 3 hrs						
				COE: Ben	chmark 2 (	Comple	eted	
		SENIOR Semester 7					SENIOR Semester 8	
F	ELE	405 Learning-Centered Literacy Assessment	3		HPE		(101 Fitness for Life I recommended)	0.5
F	ELL	393 EL Assessment	3		PED	100	Education Seminar	0
	HPE	400 Lifelong Wellness	0.5		PED	361	Professional Portfolio Seminar	0
	PED	100 Education Seminar	0		PED	465	Internship/Student Teaching	4
F	PED	315 Inclusion and Individualization	3		PED	475	Internship/Student Teaching	4
F	PED	411 Educational Assessment	3					8.5
	SOC	323 Child and Family in the Social Context	3					
	WRT	300 Peer Tutor Workshop	3					
			18.5					

F (Fall only)

S (Spring only)

Student's Signature

Date

Advisor's Signature

COE: Benchmark 3 Completed

Date

Approved:

## BACHELOR OF EDUCATION 2020-2021 English Language in the Global Classroom

General E	ducation			Hours Required <u>For Degree</u>
COMP 10			Composition II, Critical Reading & Writing	6
SOC 32			Child and Family in the Social Context	3
COM 10	)1		Oral Communication	3
HUM 20	)3, elective	е	Learning from the Late Middle Ages, elective	6
BLIT 11	1		Christian Life I	2
BLIT 12	22		Christian Life II	2
THE 10			Spirit Empowered Living	2
THE 10			Spirit Empowered Leadership	2
	1, 101L		Principles of Biology (Lecture and Lab)	4
CHE 10			Applied Chemistry & Physics	4
HIS 11			American History Survey II (1877-Present)	3
GOV 10			American Government & Politics	3
	5,007		Health Fitness, Basic CPR & First Aid	4
	)0,026,ele	ctives	Lifelong Wellness, Swimming Proficiency or HPE 026 and 2-3 elective	,
MAT 23			Elementary Statistics	3
	)1/102		Foreign Language *Spanish Preferred	6
GEN 15	0		Introduction to Whole Person Education	1
			General Education Total	54
Profession		<u>ation</u>	Des ellistical II. Index	
PED 13			Pre-clinical I - Intro	1
PED 13			Pre-clinical II - SPED	1
PED 13			Pre-clinical III - ELL	1
PED 13			Pre-clinical IV - Content	1
PED 13			Pre-clinical V - Content	0
PED 13 PED 20			Pre-clinical VI - Content Whole Child Education	0 3
PED 20 PED 31			-	3
PED 31 PED 31			Culturally Sustained Pedagogy Inclusion and Individualization	3
PED 31 PED 31				3
PED 31 PED 41			Integrated Instructional Methods Educational Assessment	3
PED 41 PED 46			Student Teaching - Early Childhood	4
PED 40			Student Teaching - Elementary	4
PED 47			Education Seminar	4
PED 10			Professional Education Seminar	0
PED 30			International Teaching Experience	3
	2		Major Total	<u></u> 30
Certificati	ono			
English La		earner		
	ELL	304	Structure of Modern English	3
	ELL	315	Descriptive Linguistics	3
	ELL	343	EL Methods & Materials	3
	ELL	353	EL Curriculum Design	3
English	ELL	393	EL Assessment	3
English	ENG	201	Introduction to Literature	3
	ENG	317	Multicultural Literature	3
	ENG	470	Teaching English Methods	3
	ENG	323, 32	4 American Literature I or II	3
	WRT	201	Introduction to Writing	3
		300	Peer Tutor Workshop	3
Elementer	WRT	000		
Elementar	У		Emergent Language & Literacy	2
Elementar	y ELE	307	Emergent Language & Literacy	3
Elementar	У		Emergent Language & Literacy Literacy Methods & Materials Learning-Centered Assessment	3 3 3